# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM491283

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the property/registration number 4201206 previously recorded on Reel 006042 Frame 0540. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the change of name for the remaining properties.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Link-Belt Construction Equipment Company, L.P., LLLP		04/12/2017	Limited Liability Limited Partnership:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Link-Belt Cranes, L.P., LLLP	
Street Address:	2651 Palumbo Drive	
City:	Lexington	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40583	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0063052	
Registration Number:	0843658	LINK-BELT
Registration Number:	0782806	LINK-BELT
Registration Number:	2727530	LINK-BELT
Registration Number:	0063609	LINK-BELT
Registration Number:	0063503	LINK BELT
Registration Number:	4088611	LINK-BELT
Registration Number:	4158636	LINK-BELT PULSE
Registration Number:	5054331	LINK-BELT

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2022891330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2022891313

Email: Trademarks-CH@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Mikol

Address Line 1: 1717 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W., Suite 500

900467402 REEL: 006447 FRAME: 0429

Address Line 4: Was	Washington, D.C. 20006	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	69139-250968	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle M. Mikol	
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle M. Mikol/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2018	

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Original Change of Name Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=Original Change of Name Assignment Cover Sheet#page2.tif source=Original Change of Name Assignment Cover Sheet#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006447 FRAME: 0430

# CH \$265.00 00630

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM425065

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Link-Belt Construction Equipment Company, L.P., LLLP		04/12/2017	Limited Liability Limited Partnership:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Link-Belt Cranes, L.P., LLLP
Street Address:	2651 Palumbo Drive
City:	Lexington
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40583
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0063052	
Registration Number:	0843658	LINK-BELT
Registration Number:	0782806	LINK-BELT
Registration Number:	2727530	LINK-BELT
Registration Number:	0063609	LINK BELT
Registration Number:	0063503	LINK BELT
Registration Number:	4088611	LINK-BELT
Registration Number:	4158636	LINK-BELT PULSE
Registration Number:	4201206	TRIAD MACHINERY
Registration Number:	5054331	LINK-BELT

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2022891330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022891313
Email: mmikol@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Mikol

Address Line 1: 1717 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W., Suite 500

TRADEMARK REEL: 006**4**4**2** FRAME: 0**530** 

900403679

Address Line 4: Wa	Washington, D.C. 20006	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LINK-BELT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Mikol	
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Mikol/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2017	
Total Attachments: 1		

source=Link-Belt Cranes Delaware Name Change for USPTO#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006**0**4**Z** FRAME: 0**5**3**2** 





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LINK-BELT CONSTRUCTION

EQUIPMENT COMPANY, L.P., LLLP", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LINK
BELT CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT COMPANY, L.P., LLLP" TO "LINK-BELT

CRANES, L.P., LLLP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF

APRIL, A.D. 2017, AT 5:46 O'CLOCK P.M.



3089694 8100 SR# 20172474037

RECORDED: 09/26/2018

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

A STORY OF BUSINESS SECTION OF STORY

Authentication: 202369920

Date: 04-12-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006**6**4**Z** FRAME: 0**5**3**2**